



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohtri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Issue notice on the petitioner's prayer for  
interim stay, returnable in eight weeks. Dasti, in  
addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned  
judgment shall remain stayed subject to the condition  
that the petitioner shall, within a period of four  
weeks from today, pay a sum of Rs.15,00,000/- to the  
respondents in the form of a demand draft prepared in  
the name of respondent no.1.

As requested by the learned counsel, copy of  
the order be given dasti.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master