

**SECTION IV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5253-5254 OF 2012**

Himanchal Road Transport Corp.

....Appellant

**VERSUS**

Usha Wadhwa & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 03.07.2012 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 26017-26018 of 2011.

There are 4 common respondents in both the appeals. Common respondent no. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Sibio Sankar Mishra, Advocate. Common respondent no. 4 is represented through Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate.

It is submitted that neither Counsel for the appellant nor Counsel for respondents have filed Statement of Case despite this Registry's letter dated 23.05.2013.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

- 1. Mr. Himinder Lal (Advocate)** 126, Lawyers Chambers Compound, New Delhi
- 2. Mr. Sibio Sankar Mishra (Advocate)** S-29, Pandav Nagar, Delhi-92
- 3. Mr. E.C. Agrawala (Advocate)** Block A/290, Defence Colony, New Delhi-3

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**