

t

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION IV  
I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5253-5254/2012

HIMACHAL ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA WADHWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/10/2015 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.10.10  
12:55:28 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5253-5254 OF 2012

HIMACHAL ROAD TRANSPORT  
CORPORATION

.. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

USHA WADHWA & ORS.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant was not  
present when the matter was called out  
yesterday. Today also, learned counsel for the  
appellant was absent.

2. Having gone through the records of the case,

we are of the considered opinion that the  
appeals, being devoid of any merit, are liable  
to be dismissed and, are dismissed accordingly.

.....CJI.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ ARUN MISHRA ]

NEW DELHI,  
OCTOBER 08, 2015.